Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003278

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151418-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528721

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528721

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528721

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWTNG 15 TNFUBLTSRED [ FECERSED 707 FULICATIOR ™ Toe oISt REVIS IONS
NLFQSEJ REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION HOLES 458637-3 2| ADDED 1. 00mmsgq 120cT2006 | MC | MC
’ - - A | SEE EC0-06-025016 2s0cT2006 [ LJL | MC
1528721-1 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER o~
1528721-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /&\?j)RFF
1528721-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER ’
7-1528721-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S I A R I A A - - rs
7-1528721-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - _ [z
7-1528721-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1528721-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT e e s R i - - ég
-1 N PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D -lelefelala]e 21017-2__ [SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECS /N 1 - - 7
TERMINAL NAME: SICMA 3. .5 X 0.8 FEMALE TERMINAL | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 6 3
CR MP‘ SIZE ‘ TYPE ‘ RANGE R - - 162
WIRE | 2.25 [.089 IN] F 1.00-2. 00mm’ N -lelelelelale 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
7~ - - - 8024-1 |5 sk CH 3 10,0 6
INSUL 305 (124 IN) ov 1.80-2.70 [.071-.106 IN] /&N TERMINAL SUPPOR S : L‘ w' CR - “M,\TD\ (AP‘,WL,\X 10.9) h(o
L . ‘ LOCATION RN | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - 58
4.30-4.70 [.169-.185 IN] —F 408-8322 3 408-8490 I B B 57
~1 NRc T ~ | -18024- X" e
TERMINAL FCTDRG - @ FEED SCRCBHC, M5x10 (REF) - NN | PAWL, FEED | 56
— || APPL SPEC  pC 211 CC 2§ XXXX 15.20 [.598 IN] B - 55
‘ A - a4 4 a a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
(2) () [-465184-0 /3N o - — — i
TERMINALS APPLIED Y LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) -~ ejpelepete e SCR, SR D CAR HA R 1A £
= N [ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
—— — RN | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
TYCO TERN PN | MANUF TEM PN - : -
— L HEEEEEEE | SPACER, TONKER 50
1949158 211 ¢C 25 2150 RN \ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
1949158-2 [211 CC 25 2160 - BN EE - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
. , - RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - I I \ \ \ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
e 0 T I I [ \ \ PLUG, NYLON 45
N WIR '8 CRIMP HEIG - | | | | | RAM 4 4
Cllsize ng * VAN R I I R R I I . ii
2 00mn° B\ 159 £0.04 [.063 £.0016 [N B B B B B - e
somn? /o\| 154 40,04 [.061 £ 0016 IN] - NN | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 25.0) 4]
omml /SN[ 144 0,04 1057 +.0016 IN
| 00mm” /5N ' ’ S | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - ’ R EE [ SHIM 38
- - - RN | FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
B , , R - 36
- B B B B B B N 35
Sl | SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
- _ -l e 2z SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
NN | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
RN | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - RN | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
S e [ SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l2lelelz2l2]ce SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - [ \ [ \ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R EEE [ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A ) RN | PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
/1N RFCLOM_F\/\FM'D SPARE 'PART‘S N i - I | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 ¢. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - I - | I - I STRIPPER 22
A - ro op - T _-— S
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE L ‘ SCH, KT AD CAP M4 X 10.0 2]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. S N T L B WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B L e - STRIPPER 19
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N S _ i _ 18
/ ; /N SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
/5N SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION DRG. FOR RELEVANT \ [ I N - -1- - 16
WIRE SI1ZE DETAILS. / / : \ [ I R B B 5
. S PN M 3 IR VR VAN W B e e e e e : b
/6N WIRE AND [NSULATION RANGE S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. \3\)(32‘)(27‘1(25‘)(@ ) ( \541(6(1\ (34) (&) (54) ( 7/\\@)U\\ ! 2
N N N N N — N N - N N A e AAY -/ - - - - - - - - - I3
AN ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. £ VARGAR - | I | [ 30-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
A - : , o Y WA N T | 4 [STOP, SHEAR
—1 /8\ 1.00mm’ NOT RECOMMENDED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. * WARNING AN ‘ SN AR TOLbER FRONTCUT }(‘)
WIRE SI17E TO BE USED AT CUSTOMERS DISCRETION ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE 7€ . —— — — =
OIS 10 LARGEST WIRE S17F NS NN | | 1-454276-9 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRON 9
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS JN L2l 2] | | 2-1633138-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - N ! 240641-> ISPACER !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S A M . - o
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. O | | 3-455669-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
) RN | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ T DA - o N° ST -1 -1 -1 - - SAl AN T 2T e | CRIMPER, [NSULATION SPECIAL 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 I B [ W - - 2 N T T B S e B e - - 5
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S - &2 @ I 2|2 ]2 I I | 4-1673600-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE | |
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . o~ i
A . ;(‘] 1776|7271 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
(47) ~ N IR I R S R , N 7/9 e S FREoMET T8 e e MBI o o [0 oyt 2006 tyca Tyco Electronics
T (& 8/) - - - - - - - - - 8 cH Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3606
PN P = I on oM SE Seetlide, [Ww Z0SEPZ006 [want -
- (79) - i m TI) i cLiEron FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P _ (N I I R R - - 75 RN 1 - e HDI APPLICATOR
(29) B I B T - - 5 @e—Jpne = -
_A49) ipic o x ST | et ot [omG 16 FESTRIETED 70
— R U R , B 74 ol i See Table
| | VRTERTAL AEE WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @;D 528721 -
-T7|-76|-72|-T1] =6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : R T— ™ ™ T 7 a

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528721 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528721-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528721-1

